FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-13-1999



101143507

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

\ \	7 RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original doct ment(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
x New		Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License X Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger						
Corrective Reel #	Prame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	Techline Industries	, Inc. Month Day Year 072299				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	nrty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Innovative Home Prod	is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	A PART CONTRACTOR OF THE PART CONTRACTOR OF T	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Birmingham City	MI 48009 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Re	presentative Name and					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
10/1999 DNGUYEN O	0000248 4315261	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:581	560.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/ 9 9
OMB 0661	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027			PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(617) 951-8304			
Name [David O. Johanson,	Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Bingham Dana LLP					
Address (line 2)	150 Federal Street					
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110-	1726				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docur	nent # 1			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur	A manu	additional numbers attached			
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	' ' '			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		t Number(s)			
		4,315,261 4,	338,526 4,360,801			
		4,464,651 4,	808,995 4,847,542			
		4,929,877 5,	148,159 5,191,268			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PCT application number						
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	560.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
David O.		David Human	September 8 , 1999			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
Enter additional Co	- mark is additional number of controlling parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)]			
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached			
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a			
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num Factor 10 200 15 270 400				
	5,218,282 5,278,48	5,282,337			
	5,286,967 5,412,29	7			

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "TECHLINE INDUSTRIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "INNOVATIVE HOME PRODUCTS, INC.", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3070323 8320 991314865



9895211 luff. 107-30-99

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 010216 FRAME: 0483